

No. 12,544

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

MATANUSKA VALLEY FARMERS COOPERATING  
ASSOCIATION, a Corporation,

*Appellant,*

vs.

C. R. MONAGHAN,

*Appellee.*

Appeal from the District Court of the Territory  
of Alaska, Third Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

---

GEORGE B. GRIGSBY,

Anchorage, Alaska,

*Attorney for Appellee.*

FILED

FEB - 9 1951

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Statement of the case .....	1
Argument .....	5
1. Review of testimony .....	6
2. Reports of audit .....	16
3. Evidence for defendant .....	20
4. Arguments for defendant in support of flat price contention .....	21
5. Appellant's theory of distribution of profits.....	29
6. Articles of incorporation .....	30
7. By laws .....	34
8. Operating expenses .....	37
9. Indirect Overhead .....	38
10. Amount of recovery .....	41
11. Conclusion .....	47

---

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

	Pages
Alaska Compiled Laws, Annotated, 1949:	
Section 36-3-1 .....	30
Section 36-3-4 .....	30
Section 36-3-5 .....	30
Section 36-3-8 .....	30, 31, 32, 36

## Texts

Fletcher, Cyclopedia of Corporations, Section 5329.....	28
---------------------------------------------------------	----



No. 12,544
